Curriculum vitae

PD Dr. rer. nat. Adriane Skaletz-Rorowski (maiden name Skaletz)

Nationality: German Date of birth: 05/26/1963 Place of birth: Beuthen, Poland Academic Training

1983-1989 Academic studies of biology and Diploma thesis at the Ruhr-Universität Bochum, **1989-1993** Doctoral work on the PhD thesis at the Institute for Physiological Chemistry, Medical Faculty, Ruhr-Universität Bochum

2000-2005 Habilitation fellowship of the Lise Meitner Programm of the State of NRW **2005** Habilitation and award of venia legendi for the subject "Medical Molecular Biology", Medical Faculty, University of Münster

Relevant professional experiences

Since 1988 tutor and lecturer: at the Medical Faculty, Ruhr-Universität Bochum, at the Leibnitz Institute for Arteriosclerosis Research (1993-2004), at the Univ.Münster (since 2001)

1989-1993 research assistant, Institute for Physiological Chemistry, Medical Faculty, Ruhr-Universität Bochum

1993-1995 Postdoc position, Leibnitz-Institute for Atherosclerosis Research, Univ. Muenster **1995-2005** Group Leader, Dept. "Molecular Cardiology", Leibnitz-Institute, Univ. Muenster **Since 2005** Chief Operating Manager, Scientific Coordinator of the Competence Network for HIV/AIDS, Bochum

2016- 2021 Chief Operating Manager and Scientific Coordinator of the WIR Center for Sexual Health and Medicine, Bochum

Since 1.07.2021 Managing Director, Head of scientific management, WIR Center for Sexual Health and Medicine, Bochum

Relevant experiences

April-July 2001 Research fellowship, Division of Cardiovascular Research, Tufts Univ., School of Medicine, St. Elizabeth's Medical Center, Boston, in coop. with Brigham and Women's Hospital, Harvard Medical School, Boston

Research Cooperation with China (Zhejiang University, Hangzhou, China), Ethiopia (Mekelle University, Ethiopia), Ukraina (Ukrainian Center for AIDS Prevention)

Research Cooperation with European HIV cohorts, databanks (COHERE, EuroCoord, NEAT) **Since 2011** Board member Kompetenznetz HIV/AIDS

Dated 25.09.2021 PD Dr. rer. nat. Adriane Skaletz-Rorowski